Hardy Spicer Hose Assembly Part Numbering System
M3X - 16 - 2500 - 3F16D - J21D - 180 - H
Hose Type / Cover
(Blank when cover
is standard)
Hose Size Overall
Assembly
Length
Thread Type, Size
& Configuration
Angle Of
Fitting Orientation.
(Blank when straight
fittings used)
Hose Hose Type
C5 C5C
G1 G1
G2 G2
G3 EFG3K
G4 EFG4K
G5 EFG5K
G6 EFG6K
G8 EFG8K
GMV GMV
H1 G1H
H2 G2XH
H3 ACP
L1 LOLA
M2 M2T-PLUS
M3 M3K
M4 M4K
M5 M5K
M6 M6K
MT1 MT1000
MT2 MT250
MT5 MT500
P1 PW/1
P2 PW/2
RL RLA
T7 TH7
T8 TH8
TF TEFLON
TM TERMINATOR
Code Hose Cover Type
Blank Standard
X Xtra Tuff
M Mega Tuff
Dash Size Hose I.D.
2 1/8”
3 3/16”
4 1/4”
5 5/16”
6 3/8”
8 1/2”
10 5/8”
12 3/4”
16 1”
20 1 1/4”
24 1 1/2”
32 2”
40 2 1/2”
48 3”
Code Sleeve / Guard
H Abrasive Sleeve
L LifeGuard Sleeve
B Burst Protection
S Spiral Guard
W Wire Armour
Code Thread Type
3F Code 61 Flange
6F Code 62 Flange